WALKINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@walkingtonpc.co.uk Web: www.walkingtonpc.co.uk

Parish Council Meeting: 7:00pm, 7 September 2023, Village Hall

Public and press welcome, disability access available please contact the Clerk to arrange.

Public Participation — A representative from the Pegasus Group will be attending the meeting to
identify community benefits of the use of land holdings in the village.

Agenda
23.09.01 Apologies for Absence
23.09.02 Declarations of Interest
23.09.03 Approval of the Minutes
23.09.04 Chairman’s Communications
23.09.05 Matters for Ward Councillors

23.09.06 Planning

a. Applications
i. 23/02490/TCA 20 East End. Walkington Conservation Area — Fell one pine tree as it has

outgrown its location, crown reduce one cherry tree die to elongated branched.
ii. 23/02186/PLF Dove Cote 39 West End. Erection of two storey extension to side with balcony at
rear and erection of detached car port.

b. Decisions — Permission granted: 23/01555/TPO Sycamore House, 12 Saunders Lane. 23/01341/PLF
4 Teal Close. 23/01644/TPO Merewood, 53 East End. 23/01638/PLF 1 Megson Way. 23/01669/PLF 6
Paddock View. 23/01718/PLF 6 Meadow Way. No objections raised: 23/01649/TCA 10 West Mill
Rise. Permission refused: 23/00711/PLF 10 Paddock View.

23.09.07 Delegations
Legal Fees for Allotment Lease

23.09.08 Correspondence

Traffic

Pigeons, Speeding and Vapes Complaint
Anti-Social Behaviour Statistics

Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited
Community Governance Review

Zebra Crossing

Memorial Bench
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23.09.09 Village Improvements and Maintenance
Village Improvement Working Group Update

Speed Indicator Devices

Tree Inspection Results

Hedge at Red Yats Paddock

No-cycling Signs

23.09.10 Finance
a. All Hallows Grant Application
b. Finance reports and Budget Review
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C.

Payments

Staff wages and expenses, July and August
Stationery and admin

Wood preserver and cleaning fluid
Footpath signs and poles

Meeting room hire

Pest control, June, July and August
Tree inspection

Hedge trimming, Kirk Lane
Newsletter donation

Defibrillator battery and pads
Domain name, email hosting and SSL
Strimming around the pond

23.09.11 Administration

23.09.12 Confidential Matters
Exclusion of the public. - The public will be excluded from the following discussion of confidential

a.

b. Discussion- Confidential information requests.

information.

23.09.13 General Updates

The date of the next meeting will be 5 October 2023

WPC Agenda 07.09.2023

£2983.52
£72.61
£43.49
£84.42
£55.00
£197.22
£195.00
£182.40
£2000.00
£416.39
£58.57
£276.00
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