# WALKINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@walkingtonpc.co.uk Web: www.walkingtonpc.co.uk

# Parish Council Meeting: 7:00pm, 7 September 2023, Village Hall

Public and press welcome, disability access available please contact the Clerk to arrange.

**Public Participation** – A representative from the Pegasus Group will be attending the meeting to identify community benefits of the use of land holdings in the village.

# **Agenda**

23.09.01	<b>Apologies for Absence</b>
23.09.02	<b>Declarations of Interest</b>
23.09.03	Approval of the Minutes
23.09.04	<b>Chairman's Communications</b>
23.09.05	Matters for Ward Councillors

#### 23.09.06 Planning

#### a. Applications

- i. 23/02490/TCA 20 East End. Walkington Conservation Area Fell one pine tree as it has outgrown its location, crown reduce one cherry tree die to elongated branched.
- ii. 23/02186/PLF Dove Cote 39 West End. Erection of two storey extension to side with balcony at rear and erection of detached car port.
- b. Decisions Permission granted: 23/01555/TPO Sycamore House, 12 Saunders Lane. 23/01341/PLF 4 Teal Close. 23/01644/TPO Merewood, 53 East End. 23/01638/PLF 1 Megson Way. 23/01669/PLF 6 Paddock View. 23/01718/PLF 6 Meadow Way. No objections raised: 23/01649/TCA 10 West Mill Rise. Permission refused: 23/00711/PLF 10 Paddock View.

#### 23.09.07 Delegations

Legal Fees for Allotment Lease

#### 23.09.08 Correspondence

- a. Traffic
- b. Pigeons, Speeding and Vapes Complaint
- c. Anti-Social Behaviour Statistics
- d. Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited
- e. Community Governance Review
- f. Zebra Crossing
- g. Memorial Bench

#### 23.09.09 Village Improvements and Maintenance

- a. Village Improvement Working Group Update
- b. Speed Indicator Devices
- c. Tree Inspection Results
- d. Hedge at Red Yats Paddock
- e. No-cycling Signs

#### 23.09.10 Finance

- a. All Hallows Grant Application
- b. Finance reports and Budget Review

# c. Payments

Staff wages and expenses, July and August	£2983.52
Stationery and admin	£72.61
Wood preserver and cleaning fluid	£43.49
Footpath signs and poles	£84.42
Meeting room hire	£55.00
Pest control, June, July and August	£197.22
Tree inspection	£195.00
Hedge trimming, Kirk Lane	£182.40
Newsletter donation	£2000.00
Defibrillator battery and pads	£416.39
Domain name, email hosting and SSL	£58.57
Strimming around the pond	£276.00

### 23.09.11 Administration

# 23.09.12 Confidential Matters

- a. Exclusion of the public. The public will be excluded from the following discussion of confidential information.
- b. Discussion- Confidential information requests.

# 23.09.13 General Updates

The date of the next meeting will be 5 October 2023